### 504186513 01/19/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4233188

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the LACK OF THE CERTIFICATION OF THE TRANSLATION previously recorded on Reel 038916 Frame 0107. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CERTIFICATION OF TRANSLATION.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	504109561

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HSIANG LUN HSU	12/02/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JAPAN DISPLAY INC.
Street Address:	3-7-1, NISHI-SHINBASHI MINATO-KU
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	105-0003

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15092801

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)654-5728

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2028008679

Email: TYPHA\_IP@typhaip.com

Correspondent Name: TYPHA IP LLC

Address Line 1:1819 L STREET NW SUITE 200Address Line 4:WASHINGTON DC, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5725-0122 (CERTIFICATION)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ARIMI YAMADA
SIGNATURE:	/Arimi Yamada/
DATE SIGNED:	01/19/2017

# **Total Attachments: 5**

source=5725-0122\_AssignmentasPledge\_tobefiled#page1.tif source=5725-0122\_AssignmentasPledge\_tobefiled#page2.tif source=5725-0122\_AssignmentasPledge\_tobefiled#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 041022 FRAME: 0789

504186513

source=5725-0122\_AssignmentasPledge\_tobefiled#page4.tif source=5725-0122\_AssignmentasPledge\_tobefiled#page5.tif

## 503871834 06/15/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3918483

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HSIANG LUN HSU	12/02/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JAPAN DISPLAY INC.	
Street Address:	3-7-1, NISHI-SHINBASHI MINATO-KU	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	105-0003	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15092801

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)654-5728

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-800-8679

**Email:** typha\_ip@typhaip.com

Correspondent Name: TYPHA IP LLC

Address Line 1: 1819 L STREET N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: WASHINGON, DC, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5725-0122
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ARIMI YAMADA
SIGNATURE:	/Arimi Yamada/
DATE SIGNED:	06/15/2016

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=AssignmentasPledge\_tobefiled#page1.tif source=AssignmentasPledge\_tobefiled#page2.tif source=AssignmentasPledge\_tobefiled#page3.tif

ORIGINAL DOCUMENT

Pledge of Confidentiality

Japan Display Inc.

Mr. Shuichi Otsuka,

President and CEO

I do hereby agree and declare, upon joining Japan Display Inc., to abide by the following statements strictly, fully understanding the importance of the confidential information owned by your company, the confidential obligation to be owed to your company and the Unfair Competition Prevention Law relating to the protection of the confidential material and information.

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

(11) I confirm that the intellectual property and all other rights in connection with the confidential material and information in your company belong to your company. In case that there are rights belonging to me, I agree to transfer all of such rights to your company at the time of my retirement from your company regardless of the rights in detail. I also agree not to assert your company and others to the effect that such rights belong to me.

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

December 2, 2013

Employee number 131000114 Name Hsiang Lun HSU

# CERTIFICATION OF TRANSLATION

# I, Arimi Yamada,

hereby declare that I am the translator of the attached Employee Contract, and the attached document is a true and correct translation made by me to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Signature of Translator: Ann Janda

(Arimi Yamada)

## 秘密保持誓約書

株式会社ジャパンディスプレイ 取締役社長 大塚 周一 殿

私は株式会社ジャパンディスプレイへの入社にあたり、貴社の秘密情報の重要性、貴社に入 社に伴って負う秘密保持義務の内容、秘密情報の保護に関する不正競争防止法の内容を十分に 理解した上で、改めて、下記事項の遵守について確認し、誓約いたします。

記



2. 貴社における秘密保持



(11) 貴社秘密情報に関する知的財産その他一切の権利が貴社に帰属することを確認し、貴社を退職する時点において、私に帰属している権利がある場合には、権利の内容を問わず、その一切を貴社らに譲渡します。また、貴社らに対し当該権利が私に属している旨の主張を行わないことを約束します。



ての1分年12月2日

従業員番号 [ラ1000114 氏名 清神5年

> PATENT REEL: 041022 FRAME: 0795

**RECORDED: 11/23/2016**